15/5/2010		CC 4/LPC1801	6590,	tehnsz LKK	
INS. CASE OWNER	d	ASSIGN	MENT	(27)	1 /
Surveyor:	Adrian	DOI: N		Date / Time .	laux
				Registered in Merimen:	
Pre-assign / CCU	SLH 6	444	en :- N	18/18/18/ UPV5	(morny
Insured Vehicle No	0.	1 1 1	Claim No.	: 101 1 1	4.34
Name of Insured	GIH SIEM	utk	Policy No.	= 318061211	ag V
Insured Tel No.	3	HP: 91197180	Make / Model	Toyoth	
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 8 9 18	Place of Accid	ent: PLF Utim	M(
Is driver the owner	(YES / (NO))	Nature of Accident :			
If NO. Driver Na	me/Age: My YFM	ug AMYELINE	OI GIA REPO	RT: (YE) / NO : TP GIA REPO	RT: YEN NO
Driver Tel		(V/L;XES/NO)	Insured Liabili	ty: % Final? Y	es / No
544 64	eul - six	77 (7h	510 ho	ste	
		D	0 1	INSE	. e.
INSRS: WSP:	INSR:	S. WILL.	INSRS: WSP:	WSF	
A Tel:	Tel:	VIS. A-A	Tel:	A A Tel	r.
Liability:	Liabili RMK	-10 W-W	Liability : RMKS:	RMF	ility :
	V Same Kaik.	s:	Kiviko	The real Party	
Date/ Time	ATX XXIXIT -V	541640	CU-Y	STAGE	DATE/PIC
Polata	10 1 x 31 (11) -x	4-41 000	CKI	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
(Ment		0.0		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	01 REPORT - 2VE	H , TP REPORT - 3 V	EH.	Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	
Mr.			046	Call OI:	
	PENDING FOR TO AU	WOWN SENT PHOTO.		after call ltr to OI:	
	1			Documentation Check List: H	andler Typist
	RELD TP SCENE PH	570, LIEMAN SHOW 31	KH CC.	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
18.5.10	ed in Door of on Phil	- Decoder Parvett		After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act:	H H
18.2.19	THE PASS TO TYPIS	51 TO PREPARE REPORT		Release Voucher:	V
				Final Repair Bill:	V
				Car Rental Invoice:	V
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA / GIA :	~
	-			Medical Bill: PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
				LOD	
				Payment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time; 18-2-19	Sent By: ASM		Post-Repair Photos:	V
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Others: Confirm by: 100	
Repair Cost: 45	S\$17,000 (100000000000000000000000000000000000000	58 %		Picali [
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 15.54-19	Confirm with M 1918UE.	20	Email Cal	
Final Liability:	% 100 (Agreed	/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	28		0%
Repair Cost: ১١/১৯%	SS 18,190-00		WHI CL DID LAN	DARY REM	77
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS /400-00 (10 days) x + 160		PAR	
Loss of Use (LOU):	104	x days)		BILLINIA	I U
Loss of Income (LOI):	The second secon	x days) LOR + LO [Tick only	onal		
I.OR only I.OU onl	S\$7.45	LOK + LOL TREK ONLY	one		
Medical:	SS -			1) Claim status: Normal/Reje	ct/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	lent)	2) Report Format: TP	
Legal Cost	S\$ -			3) Survey fee: +450	
Total:	S\$ \9797.45	Global Sum S\$:		E 0 P 20.0	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 15-04-19	Confirm with: MIGHTUE	. De l'h	Email Cal	
Payce 1:	\$\$19,797.45	Name I: YISKH AUGWOR	K TE LO		
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:			
Payee 3; (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:			



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internation		
LON	IPAC INSURANCE	BHD	Ref : CC4/LPC18016	6590/Aeb3
	BEACH ROAD -04/07 THE CONC	OURSESINGAPORE 199555	Date: 11-09-2018 Code: LPC2	
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SLH 644H	Veh. Inspected	SJX 7717A
	Policy No.	SACHEON SHIP HOLLOW	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
551	Assign From		Assign Date	11/09/2018
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition	
and a	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	92	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Conditi	ions of Tyres	TELEVISION OF
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Description	on of Damages	
5.		Genera	I Information	
	Accident Date	08/09/2018	Inspection Date	11/09/2018
	Survey held at	VISION AUTOWORK PTE LTD	STATE OF STA	10.5524550 + G.S.C. 125
	Section 24	8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4, #08-09 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKI SINGAPORE 415875	Т	
5a.		R	emarks	

Vision Autowork Pte.Ltd.

(ROC / GST Reg. No. 201500371E)

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #08-09 Premier@Kaki Bukit

Singapore 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778 E-mail:visionautowork@gmail.com

DATE: 10.09.18

JN1JANT3JZ0001360

TO

: LONPAC MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS

VEHICLE NO

: SJX7717A

MODEL

SJATTTA

MODEL

: NISSAN X-TRAIL

DATE OF ACCIDENT

: 08.09.18

TIME OF ACCIDENT

: 12:20HRS

WE APPEND HEREUNDER THE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIRS TO BE CARRIED OUT TO THE ABOVE VEHICLE.

CLAIM DETAIL: PARTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U	NIT LIST PRICE	тс	PRICE
1	FRONT BUMPER Delad	1	\$	534.70	\$	534.70
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP Not ME	2	\$	321.60	\$	643.20
3	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER C/W RING	2	\$	87.90	\$	175.80
4	FRONT BUMPER LOWER MOULDING &	1	\$	153.10	\$	153.10
5	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	1	\$	227.50	\$	227.50
6	FRONT BUMPER BOTTOM GARNISH	1	\$	584.00	\$	584.00
7	FRONT BUMPER TOWING HOOD COVER	1	\$	20.30	\$	20.30
8	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	2	\$	29.80	\$	59.60
9	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	, 1	\$	473.10	\$	473.10
10	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SPONGE	ິ 1	\$	291.60	\$	291.60
11	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET	2	\$	110.80	\$	221.60
12	HEADLAMP HID coulced	2	\$	2,352.10	s	4,704.20
13	HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET 11-6 1-	2	\$	146.40	s	292.80
14	FRONT FENDER ARCED GARNISH 2 MP	2	\$	178.40	s	356.80
15	FRONT FENDER COWLING	2	\$	123.60	\$	247.20
16	RADIATOR GRILLE C/W CHROME Lt	1	\$	398.30	s	398.30
17	RADIATOR GRILLE LOGO NEC	1	\$	73.60	\$	73.60
18	BONNET Frielded	1	\$	961.90	\$	961.90
19	BONNET INSULATOR 7	1	\$	154.70	\$	154.70
20	BONNET STOPPER	4	\$	17.10	\$	68.40
21	BONNET LOCK	1	\$	134.20	\$	134.20
22	BONNET INNER RUBBER	5	\$	48.60	\$	243.00
23	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL MA	1	\$	842.80	\$	842.80
24	FRONT BRACE PANEL ALCA	1	\$	93.70	\$	93.70
25	HORN Not New	2	\$	95.50	\$	191.00
26	OIL COOLER Not Man	1	\$	240.00	\$	240.00
27	OIL COOLER BRACKET No Me	1	s	337.50	\$	337.50
28	RADIATOR SUPPORT GARNISH (TOP) CALLES	1	\$	261.80	\$	261.80
29	RADIATOR Not Hav	1	\$	894.40	\$	894.40

30 RADIATOR MOUNTING 2 NH	4	\$	12.70	\$	50.80	St.
31 AIRCON CONDENSOR	1	\$	774.20	\$	774.20	4
32 AIRCON CONDENSOR SIDE GARNISH 7M	2	\$	41.70	\$	83.40	+
33 AIRCON CONDENSOR LOWER GARNISH	1	\$	127.30	\$	127.30	4.
34 TAILGATE (cacled	1	\$	4,200.00	\$	4,200.00	···
35 TAILGATE HINGE XLP NL	2	\$	39.60	\$	79.20	+
36 TAIL GATE LAMP APP Non	2	\$	179.10	\$	358.20	t
37 TAILGATE LOGO	1	\$	59.70	\$	59.70	1
38 TAILGATE EMBLEM 'X-TRAIL'	1	\$	101.30	\$	101.30	
39 TAILGATE INNER LOCK Dange	1	\$	181.60	\$	181.60	/
40 TAILGATE LOCK BUTTON SWITCH (OUTER)	1	\$	137.70	\$	137.70	4
41 TAILGATE WEATHER STRIP Lt	1	s	164.90	\$	164.90	
42 TAILGATE STOPPER Nd No	4	\$	15.00	\$	60.00	K.
43 TAILGATE INNER TRIM (LOWER) Couled.	1	\$	457.60	\$	457.60	/
44 TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING NEW	1	\$	165.70	s	165.70	/
45 TAIL GATE DAMPER (ELECTRIC) Add un	2	\$	1,055.60	s	2,111.20	8
46 TAILGATE SIDE SENSOR Not No.	2	\$	330.10	s	660.20	€,
47 TAILGATE DETECTOR could	1	\$	469.30	s	469.30	95
48 REAR BUMPER Distorted.	1	\$	673.80	\$	673.80	-
49 REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR NOW IN-	2	\$	65.40	\$	130.80	t .
50 REAR BUMPER CENTER AIR VENT	1	\$	105.30	\$	105.30	
51 REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER ALL	2	\$	39.80	\$	79.60	
52 REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Best	1	\$	587.10	\$	587.10	
53 REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET	2	\$	196.20	\$	392.40	- 266 RD
54 REAR BUMPER SIDE GARNISH Delad	2	\$	159.40	\$	318.80	·
55 TAIL LAMP Abl M	1	\$	287.20	\$	287.20	+
56 REAR FENDER ARCED GARNISH AND W	2	\$	164.70	\$	329.40	*
57 REAR FENDER INNER COWLING	2	\$	97.30	\$	194.60	*
58 REAR FENDER INNER TRIM Coulerd	2	s	479.40	\$	958.80	
59 REAR END PANEL Devel	1	\$	496.30	\$	496.30	_
60 REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH De to and	1	\$	127.10	\$	127.10	/
61 REAR END EXTEND LOWER PANEL DELCO	1	\$	175.40	\$	175.40	
62 REAR FLOOR PANEL Repris	1	\$	1,040.80	\$	1,040.80	X
63 REAR STORAGE COVER BOARD	1	\$	915.80	\$	915.80	_
64 REAR STORAGE COVER BOARD (SIDE)	2	\$	71.40	\$	142.80	F
65 SPARE TYRE TOP COVER GARNISH	1	\$	164.30	s	164.30	
66 REAR EXHAUST BOX Pentle.	1	\$	1,082.60	\$	1,082.60	
					10.000.000.000.000	9
67 REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR Zongles.	1	\$	178.20	S	178.20	

19467.60

TOTAL PRICE LESS 10% \$ 32,621.80 \$ 3,262.18

SUB TOTAL PRICE

29,359.62

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNI	T S/NETT	тот	AL S/NETT
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE Bested	1	s	50.00	\$	50.00
2	FRONT BUMPER CLIP (SET) A	1	\$	80.00	\$	80.00
3	FRONT FENDER COWLING CLIP (SET)	1	\$	60.00	\$	60.00
	FRONT GRILLE CAMERA	1	\$	450.00	\$	450.00
5	BONNET SEALANT	1	\$	150.00	\$	150.00
6	BONNET INSULATOR CLIP (SET) 2 ~	1	\$	60.00	\$	60.00
7	RADIATOR GRILLE CLIP (SET)	1	\$	40.00	\$	40.00
8	AIRCON CONDENSOR SIDE GARNISH CLIP (SET)	1	\$	40.00	\$	40.00
9	COOLANT ME ~	1	\$	60.00	\$	60.00
10	REAR NUMBER PLATE AND ME	1	\$	50.00	\$	50.00
11	REAR BUMPER CLIP (SET) Alex	1	\$	80.00	\$	80.00
12	TAILGATE SEALANT	1	\$	150.00	\$	150.00
13	TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP (SET)	1	\$	60.00	\$	60.00
14	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT	1	\$	80.00	\$	80.00
15	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN INNER SHIELD	1	\$	60.00	\$	60:00
	TAILLAMP CLIP (SET) Xbl M	1	\$	40.00	\$	40.00
17	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP (SET)	1	\$	60.00	\$	60:00
18	REAR FENDER INNER COWLING CLIP (SET)	1	\$	60.00	\$	60.00
19	REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL	1	\$	150.00	\$	150:00
20	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP (SET)	1	\$	40.00	\$	40.00
21	REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATION SEAL AND SEAL	1	\$	350.00	\$	350.00
	REVERSE SENSOR (SET)	1	\$	220.00	\$	220.00
23	REVERSE CAMERA WE ME	1	\$	550.00	s	550.00

520.

TOTAL

\$ 2,940.00

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING (FRONT)

/N	JOB DESCRIPTION		PRICE	ADJUSTED COST
1	TO PANEL BEAT, REMOVE AND REPLACE PARTS	s	1,200.00	400
2	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA	\$	1,200.00	400
3	REFOCUS HEADLAMP BEAM	\$	80.00	¥ 30
4	REMOVE AND REFIX AIRCON CONDENSOR AND REFILL GAS	\$	120.00	x
5	REMOVE AND REFIX RADIATOR AND CONDUCT PRESSURE TEST	\$	80.00	×

S/N	JOB DESCRIPTION		PRICE	ADJUSTED COST
1	TO PANEL BEAT, REMOVE AND REPLACE PARTS	\$	1,800:00	- 1000
2	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA	\$	1,600.00	- 800.
3	TUFF COAT	\$	250.00	40
4	WIRING AND BULB CHECK	\$	180,00	- 30
5	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT/UPHOLSTRY & ROOF LINING TO FACILIATE REPAIR	s	350.00	60.
6	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING	\$	80,06	50
7	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE CAMERA AND DISTANCE SETTING	\$	80.00	150
8	REMOVE AND REFIX VIDEO RECORDER	\$	80,00	50
9	REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE WINDSCREEN	\$	120.00	/
10	TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM	s	80.00	
11	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	\$	120.00	X
12	RESET BOOTLID SYSTEM	\$	350.00	X
13	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT/CONTROL UNITS,RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.	\$	180,00	100.

TOTAL

7,950.00

ESTIMATE REPORT

TOTAL PARTS COST 32,299.62 TOTAL LABOUR COST : \$ 7,950.00

TOTAL REPAIR COST

40,249.62

NB: THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE CARRIED OUT IN THE COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, YOU WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR TO ACTION TAKEN.

PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.

YOURS FAITHFULLY,

Date: Signature:

Acknowledged by Repairer

is applied to final approval from insurance

SERVICE ADVISOR pawojje si (słuogeogrou jebejji on • Supplementary riem(s) must be res

ABBY

Third party survey is c ★ Without Prejudice" basis

HP: 9856 4815 . Parts prices are subject of confirmation

Aevunses Buump (s) ped pedemep Aeldsip of ... To resurvey before/after spray painting

the Repairer of the following: LKK Auto Consultants hence nosiy

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Monday, 10 September 2018 5:47 PM

To:

Vision Autowork; MT_Claim_SG; assignments@lkkauto.com; catherine

Subject:

RE: SJX7717A (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle : SLH644H Our Ref:

18/18/18/VP05/020894

Attachments:

10092018150742.pdf

sure Adrian

person & Michelle vehicle In

Without Prejudice Save as to Costs

Dear Michelle

Please liaise with LKK AutoConsultants Pte Ltd for survey. You may choose one of the motor surveyors named in the following list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

No.	Name	Please tick √
1	Kalvin Ang	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
2	Xing Guo Qiang	
3	Mohamad Taufikh	
4	Bryan Ang	
5	Adrian Ling	
6	Mohammed Rasul	
7	Marcus Chua	
8	Kenneth Kong	
9	Muhammad Nazril Bin Abdullah	
10	Sathya Sai Kathirrasen	

Dear Catherine/Nivitha

Please liaise with workshop for TP survey.

Regards, Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Vision Autowork [mailto:visionautowork@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, 10 September, 2018 3:09 PM

To: MT_Claim_SG; GERALD POH WEE BIN; ericwoo

Subject: SJX7717A (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle : SLH644H

Dear person in charge,

Please refer to attach file and arrange for pre-inspection.

Hope we can do Direct Settle and please provide the surveyor firm or surveyor name list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert

** PLEASE ADVISE THE ABOVE CASE LIABILITY **

Thank You

Yours faithfully,

Michelle Hp: 9856 4815

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #08-09,Premier @ Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

VISION AUTOWORK PTE. LTD.

8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4, #08-09, PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT, S'PORE 415875 Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

Co. Reg. No. : 2015003/1E
Date: /9//8 By Fax & Email
To: Longac
Attn: Motor Claims Department Re: Accident involving motor vehicle Nos. SJX 7717A and SLH 644H along PIE towards Changi (Before Lornie Road Exit) on 08/09/2018
We refer to the above matter. We are instructed by Rohmot Bin Toub to notify you of a road traffic accident
on 08/09/2018 at about 12:20 at FIE towards Changi (Before Lornie Food Exitinvolving our client's/customer's vehicle registration number SJX 77179 and vehicle registration number SLH 644H driven by you at the material time.
As a result of the accident, our client's /customer's vehicle has been damaged. Before our

As a result of the accident, our client's /customer's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client/we proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client/we shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Thank You

Yours faithfully

Abby

Hp: 9856 4815

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 12 September 2018 9:00 AM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc:

MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: SJX7717A (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle : SLH644H Our Ref:

18/18/18/VP05/020894

Attachments:

SLH644H 080918.PDF

Dear Shu Pei

Please see attached for our Insured's GIA report.

Regards, Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September, 2018 7:33 PM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: SJX7717A (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle: SLH644H Our Ref: 18/18/18/VP05/020894

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SJX 7717A at M/s Vision Autowork Pte Ltd.

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Our case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 9:14 AM

To: 'ONG LI LI'
Co: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SJX7717A (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle: SLH644H Our Ref: 18/18/18/VP05/020894

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

BEST REGARDS,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]
Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 5:47 PM

To: Vision Autowork < visionautowork@gmail.com >; MT_Claim_SG < mt_claim@lonpac.com >;

assignments@lkkauto.com; catherine <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SJX7717A (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle: SLH644H Our Ref: 18/18/18/VP05/020894

Without Prejudice Save as to Costs

Dear Michelle

Please liaise with LKK AutoConsultants Pte Ltd for survey. You may choose one of the motor surveyors named in the following list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

No.	Name	Please tick √
1	Kalvin Ang	
2	Xing Guo Qiang	
3	Mohamad Taufikh	
4	Bryan Ang	
5	Adrian Ling	
6	Mohammed Rasul	
7	Marcus Chua	
8	Kenneth Kong	
9	Muhammad Nazril Bin Abdullah	

Dear Catherine/Nivitha

Please liaise with workshop for TP survey.

Regards, Ong Li Li Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555 Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Vision Autowork [mailto:visionautowork@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, 10 September, 2018 3:09 PM
To: MT_Claim_SG; GERALD POH WEE BIN; ericwoo

Subject: SJX7717A (Pre-inspection) / Your vehicle : SLH644H

Dear person in charge,

Please refer to attach file and arrange for pre-inspection.

Hope we can do Direct Settle and please provide the surveyor firm or surveyor name list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert

** PLEASE ADVISE THE ABOVE CASE LIABILITY **

Thank You

Yours faithfully,

Michelle Hp: 9856 4815

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #08-09,Premier @ Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.

www.avg.com

VISION AUTOWORK PTE. LTD.

8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4, #08-09, PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT, S'PORE 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778 Co. Reg. No.: 201500371E

		Letter of A	Authorisa	tion & I	ndeminity		
Accident	Involving Vehicle	no. 51×771	A and S	LH 64	4Hon 08/0	9/2015	
		Changi (Be	60				
2030/0		1					
1.	vehicle. Pending	owner of veh	our claim a	("the v	workshop") to con third party, I/we to	mmence repairs	authorize to the said the sum of
2.	Your are further a as if the appoint claim against the	g refundable deposi authorized to appoin nent is made and in e third party drive	it solicitors structions a r and/or hi	on my/ou re given b is insurers	r behalf and give by me/us with resp s including if ne	ect to the conduc	t of my/our
3.	You have my/our	ourt in my/our name r full authority to in: rs on such terms as y	struct my/or	ur solicito		ettlement with the	third party
4.	Upon resolving n professional cost settlement sum of of the third pa	ny/our claim, you as s and disbursement n my/our behalf dire arty as well as that that my/our solicitor	re authorize for acting ectly into yo he profess	ed to agree for me/us our accour ional cos	and to receive pa nt. In the event tha ts and disburser	ayment of the bal- at my/our claim or ments of my/our	ance of the
5.	I/we also hereby	instruct and authorststanding balances	rise you de	duct direc	ctly from the clair	m monies receive	d from the ir costs and
6.	In the event that	at I/we am/are requ	aired to at	tend at m	ny/our solicitors	office or to atter	nd court in
7.	In the event that proceeded with a authorise you to recoverable unde amount applicable	my/our claim, I/we so t my/our claim again and/or if any Judgem revert the claim aga or my/our policy of it le under policy of in	nst the third ent or settle inst my/our nsurance. In surance sha	i party and ement is no own insured this respond the born	d/or his insurers is of honoured or sat trers for the cost of sect, I/we understate by me/us.	isfied by the third f repairs and any on and and accept that	party, I/we other losses t the excess
8.	any other losses claimed by you,	easons, my/our insu recoverable under the I/we agree and undo ses reasonably incur	ne policy of ertake to pa	f insuranc y the full	e or make an offer amount of your re	r to pay less than epair bill and surv	the amount ey fees and
9.		you informed of an o pay or receive any				at I may receive	due to this
		Dated this _	10	_day of _	09_20_18		
Signatur	re of vehicle owner	. Rochmut	<=		- Or		
Name -	Rahmat B	in Thib			Witnessed by :		
IC No:	815215	286			Neddle		
(Compa	ny stamp, if applic	able)			- 1		
Address	BK 159	Yung Ping Rol	d				
#05	-05 Singapo	re 610159					

9667 4452

Tel:_



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

#17-04 1. 1. 2. () () () () () () () () () (Insured Veh. Policy No. Claim No. Assign From Make & Model Engine No. Chassis No. Odometer Brakes General	SLH 644H Z18VP05019921 18/18/18/VP05/020894 ONG LI LI	Date: 09-05-2019 Code: LPC2 :- THIRD PARTY CLAI Veh. Inspected Coverage (\$) Excess (\$) Assign Date culars & Condition c.c Year of Reg. Colour Steering	M SJX 7717A 0.00 0.00 11/09/2018 1997 2016 RED
2.	Policy No. Claim No. Assign From Make & Model Engine No. Chassis No. Odometer Brakes	SLH 644H Z18VP05019921 18/18/18/VP05/020894 ONG LI LI Vehicle Parti NISSAN X-TRAIL HIDDEN JN1JANT32Z0001360 63571	Veh. Inspected Coverage (\$) Excess (\$) Assign Date culars & Condition c.c Year of Reg. Colour	SJX 7717A 0.00 0.00 11/09/2018 1997 2016
2.	Policy No. Claim No. Assign From Make & Model Engine No. Chassis No. Odometer Brakes	Z18VP05019921 18/18/18/VP05/020894 ONG LI LI Vehicle Parti NISSAN X-TRAIL HIDDEN JN1JANT32Z0001360 63571	Coverage (\$) Excess (\$) Assign Date culars & Condition c.c Year of Reg. Colour	0.00 0.00 11/09/2018 1997 2016
3.	Claim No. Assign From Make & Model Engine No. Chassis No. Odometer Brakes	18/18/18/VP05/020894 ONG LI LI Vehicle Parti NISSAN X-TRAIL HIDDEN JN1JANT32Z0001360 63571	Excess (\$) Assign Date culars & Condition c.c Year of Reg. Colour	0.00 11/09/2018 1997 2016
3.	Make & Model Engine No. Chassis No. Odometer Brakes	Vehicle Parti NISSAN X-TRAIL HIDDEN JN1JANT32Z0001360 63571	Assign Date culars & Condition c.c Year of Reg. Colour	11/09/2018 1997 2016
3.	Make & Model Engine No. Chassis No. Odometer Brakes	Vehicle Parti NISSAN X-TRAIL HIDDEN JN1JANT32Z0001360 63571	culars & Condition c.c Year of Reg. Colour	1997 2016
3.	Engine No. Chassis No. Odometer Brakes	NISSAN X-TRAIL HIDDEN JN1JANT32Z0001360 63571	c.c Year of Reg. Colour	2016
3.	Engine No. Chassis No. Odometer Brakes	HIDDEN JN1JANT32Z0001360 63571	Year of Reg. Colour	2016
3.	Chassis No. Odometer Brakes	JN1JANT32Z0001360 63571	Colour	3177 (ROUP))
3.	Odometer Brakes	63571	NT-UT-T-RUTURN	RED
3.	Brakes		Steering	
3.		IN ORDER		IN ORDER
3.	General		Modification	SPORTS RIM
4.		GOOD		
4.		Condit	ions of Tyres	那些性質性
4.		Size	Make	Balance
4.	R/H Front Tyre	225/60R18	DUNLOP	6 mm
4.	L/H Front Tyre	225/60R18	DUNLOP	6 mm
4.	R/H Rear Tyre	225/60R18	DUNLOP	6 mm
12	L/H Rear Tyre	225/60R18	DUNLOP	6 mm
		The second secon	on of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE FR	ONT AND REAR PORTION	٧.
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Genera	I Information	
- 1	Accident Date	08/09/2018	Inspection Date	11/09/2018
	Survey held at	VISION AUTOWORK PTE LTD	1	
		8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4, #08-09 PREMIER @ KAKI BUK SINGAPORE 415875	іт	
5a.		R	emarks	
1	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANGE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WIT CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, W	THOUT PREJUDICE" BAS /E HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS. ED REPAIRS.
5b.	AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF	Estimate	Days of Repair	



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJX 7717A

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BUMPER	DEFORMED	534.70	534.70
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP @ \$321.60	NOT NECESSARY	643.20	
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER C/W RING @ \$87.90	NOT NECESSARY	175.80	
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER MOULDING	сит	153.10	153.10
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	NOT NECESSARY	227.50	
1	FRONT BUMPER BOTTOM GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	584.00	
1	FRONT BUMPER TOWING HOOD COVER	NOT NECESSARY	20.30	
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @ \$29.80	NECESSARY	59.60	59.60
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DENTED	473.10	473.10
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SPONGE	CRACKED	291.60	291.60
2	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET @ \$110.80	NOT NECESSARY	221.60	
2	HEADLAMP HID @ \$2352.10	CRACKED	4,704.20	4,704.20
2	HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET @ \$146.40	NOT NECESSARY	292.80	100
2	FRONT FENDER ARCED GARNISH @ \$178.40	NOT NECESSARY	356.80	
2	FRONT FENDER COWLING @ \$123.60	NOT NECESSARY	247.20	
1	RADIATOR GRILLE C/W CHROME	CUT	398.30	398.30
1	RADIATOR GRILLE LOGO	NECESSARY	73.60	73.60
1	BONNET	BUCKLED	961.90	961.90
1	BONNET INSULATOR	NOT NECESSARY	154.70	
4	BONNET STOPPER @ \$17.10	NOT NECESSARY	68.40	
1	BONNET LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	134.20	2.5
5	BONNET INNER RUBBER @ \$48.60	NOT NECESSARY	243.00	
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	NOT NECESSARY	842.80	
1	FRONT BRACE PANEL	NOT NECESSARY	93.70	
2	HORN @ \$95.50	NOT NECESSARY	191.00	
1	OIL COOLER	NOT NECESSARY	240.00	
1	OIL COOLER BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	337.50	
1	RADIATOR SUPPORT GARNISH (TOP)	CRACKED	261.80	261.80
1	RADIATOR	NOT NECESSARY	894.40	10
4	RADIATOR MOUNTING @ \$12.70	NOT NECESSARY	50.80	554
1	AIRCON CONDENSOR	NOT NECESSARY	774.20	S2=

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18016590/Aeb3s2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	AIRCON CONDENSOR SIDE GARNISH @ \$41.70	NOT NECESSARY	83.40	
1	AIRCON CONDENSOR LOWER GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	127.30	
1	TAILGATE	CRACKED	4,200.00	4,200.00
2	TAILGATE HINGE @ \$39.60	NOT NECESSARY	79.20	
2	TAIL GATE LAMP @ \$179.10	NOT NECESSARY	358.20	
1	TAILGATE LOGO	NECESSARY	59.70	59.70
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM 'X-TRAIL'	NECESSARY	101.30	101.30
1	TAILGATE INNER LOCK	DAMAGED	181.60	181.60
1	TAILGATE LOCK BUTTON SWITCH (OUTER)	NOT NECESSARY	137.70	
1	TAILGATE WEATHER STRIP	CUT	164.90	164.90
4	TAILGATE STOPPER @ \$15.00	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM (LOWER)	CRACKED	457.60	457.60
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NECESSARY	165.70	165.70
2	TAIL GATE DAMPER (ELECTRIC) @ \$1055.60	NOT NECESSARY	2,111.20	
2	TAILGATE SIDE SENSOR @ \$330.10	NOT NECESSARY	660.20	
1	TAILGATE DETECTOR	CRACKED	469.30	95.00
1	REAR BUMPER	DISTORTED	673.80	673.80
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @ \$65.40	NOT NECESSARY	130.80	1000000
1	REAR BUMPER CENTER AIR VENT	CRACKED	105.30	105.30
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @ \$39.80	NECESSARY	79.60	79.60
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	587.10	587.10
2	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET @ \$196.20	BENT	392.40	266.80
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE GARNISH @ \$159.40	DEFORMED	318.80	318.80
1	TAIL LAMP	NOT NECESSARY	287.20	
2	REAR FENDER ARCED GARNISH @ \$164.70	NOT NECESSARY	329.40	
2	REAR FENDER INNER COWLING @ \$97.30	NOT NECESSARY	194.60	
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM @ \$479.40	CRACKED	958.80	958.80
1	REAR END PANEL	DENTED	496.30	496.30
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	DEFORMED	127.10	127.10
1	REAR END EXTEND LOWER PANEL	DENTED	175.40	175.40
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,040.80	
1	REAR STORAGE COVER BOARD	DEFORMED	915.80	915.80

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18016590/Aeb3s2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	REAR STORAGE COVER BOARD (SIDE) @ \$71.40	NOT NECESSARY	142.80	
1	SPARE TYRE TOP COVER GARNISH	DEFORMED	164.30	164.30
1	REAR EXHAUST BOX	DENTED	1,082.60	1,082.60
1	REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR	CRUMPLED	178.20	178.20
4	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING @ \$29.40	NOT NECESSARY	117.60	
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-3,262.18	-1,946.76
			29,359.62	17,520.84
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)	DENTED	50.00	50.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	SET FRONT FENDER COWLING CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	
1	FRONT GRILLE CAMERA (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	450.00	
1	BONNET SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	
1	SET BONNET INSULATOR CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	
1	SET RADIATOR GRILLE CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	40.00	20.00
1	SET AIRCON CONDENSOR SIDE GARNISH CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	40.00	
1	COOLANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
-1	TAILGATE SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	
1	SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN INNER SHIELD (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
1	SET TAILLAMP CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	40.00	
1	SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	30.00
1	SET REAR FENDER INNER COWLING CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	
1	REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL (SN)	NECESSARY	150.00	60.00
1	SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	40.00	10.00
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATION SEAL (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	DAMAGED	220.00	200.00
1	REVERSE CAMERA (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	550.00	ONVENTED.
			2,940.00	520.00

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18016590/Aeb3s2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LABOUR			
	TO PANEL BEAT, REMOVE AND REPLACE PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FLOOR PANEL.		3,000.00	1,400.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA.		2,800.00	1,200.00
	REFOCUS HEADLAMP BEAM.		80.00	30.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX AIRCON CONDENSOR AND REFILL GAS.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	
	REMOVE AND REFILL RADIATOR AND CONDUCT PRESSURE TEST.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	
	TUFF COAT.		250.00	40.00
	WIRING AND BULB CHECK.		180.00	30.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT / UPHOLSTERY & ROOF LINING TO FACILITATE REPAIR.		350.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING.		80.00	50.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE CAMERA AND DISTANCE SETTING.		80.00	50.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX VIDEO RECORDER.		80.00	50.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE WINDSCREEN.		120.00	120.00
	TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM.		80.00	80.00
	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	
	RESET BOOTLID SYSTEM.	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	
	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT / CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.		180.00	100.00
			7,950.00	3,210.00
	GRAND TOTAL		40,249.62	21,250.84

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		17,000.00
--	--	-----------

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18016590/Aeb3s2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.